

Established in 1938 • More than 400 Attorneys • Nine Locations Throughout the Western United States and in Mexico



ARIZONA JUSTICE PROJECT APPOINTS TUCSON PARTNER JEFFREY WILLIS TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS

TUCSON (November 30, 2015) – Snell & Wilmer is pleased to announce that Tucson Partner <u>Jeffrey Willis</u> has been appointed to the <u>Arizona Justice Project</u> Board of Directors.

To prevent denial of access to justice, members from the Arizona Attorneys for Criminal Justice founded the Arizona Justice Project in 1998. Its mission is to represent indigent Arizona inmates whose claims of innocence or manifest injustice have gone overlooked. The Justice Project reviews and assists in cases of actual innocence or cases in which a manifest injustice has occurred. To date, the Justice Project has received over 5,000 requests for help and currently has anywhere between 40 to 50 cases in post-conviction relief proceedings or under the supervision of a review team. The Arizona Justice Project became the fifth organization in the United States created to help inmates overturn wrongful convictions. Today, there are more than 60 similar organizations worldwide.



Jeffrey Willis

At Snell & Wilmer, Willis has a regional commercial litigation practice. For over the last 35 years, he has assisted clients in federal and state litigation in Arizona, Nevada, and California in a variety of legal areas. Jeff is a seasoned trial lawyer with significant complex litigation experience. He also serves on the Board of Governors for the State Bar of Arizona.

About Snell & Wilmer

Founded in 1938, Snell & Wilmer is a full-service business law firm with more than 400 attorneys practicing in nine locations throughout the western United States and in Mexico, including Tucson and Phoenix, Arizona; Los Angeles and Orange County, California; Denver, Colorado; Las Vegas and Reno, Nevada; Salt Lake City, Utah; and Los Cabos, Mexico. The firm represents clients ranging from large, publicly traded corporations to small businesses, individuals and entrepreneurs. For more information, visit www.swlaw.com.